Legislative Building/ Constituency Office/
Edifice de I'Assemblée législative Bureau de circonscription
Queen’s Park 100 rue Elm Street
Toronto, Ontario Ontarlo Sudbury, Ontario
M7A 1A4 LEGISLATIVEASSEMBLY P3C 175
ASSEMBLEE LEGISLATIVE
tel: (416) 325-8716 , - tel: (705) 675-1914
fax: (416) 325-8718 RICK BARTOLUCCI, M.P.P./DEPUTE fax; (705) 675-1456
SUDBURY
QRsWP QO RSVP
2002 08 08
Thom Mowry, City Clerk
City of Greater Sudbury
Dear M}/Mowry

This is to request that I, along with my committee, be scheduled to appear before city
council on August 22",

As you are aware, the presentation we will be making pertains to Highway 69. 1 have
attached a copy of my resolution which I am hoping council will pass that evening.

I look forward to hearing from you.

Yours truly
ick Bartolucci, MPP

Sudbury



Legislative Building/
Edifice de 'Assembliée législative
Queen’s Park

ks

Constituency Office/
Bureau de circonscription
100 rue Elm Street

Toronto, Ontario Ontario Sudbury, Ontario
M7A 1A4 LEGISLATIVEASSEMBLY P3C 1T5
ASSEMBLEE LEGISLATIVE
tel: (416) 325-8716 " . tel: (705) 675-1914
fax: (416) 325-8718 RICK BARTOLUCCI, M.P.P./DEPUTE fax: (705) 675-1456
SUDBURY
Q RSVP QRsvP
July 22, 2002

Jim Gordon, Mayor

City of Greater Sudbury
P.O. Box 5000, Station A.
Sudbury, ON P3A 5P3

Al 14 2002
CLERKS - DEPT,
Dear Mayor and Council Members:

Please find enclosed a copy of a resolution for which | am seeking your support.

As evidenced by the information contained herein, it is irrefutable that the four-laning of Hwy. 69
between Sudbury and Parry Sound is long-over due. In terms of public safety and economics, it
makes sense to encourage the current government to commit to moving ahead with this project in
the imminent future.

The road is narrow and offers little in the way of maneuverability. The shoulders are narrow and
the ditches and run-offs are deep. Any vehicle forced off the road invariably hits a deep ditch or a
rock cut. Statistically, the chances of coming out of an accident alive or without serious injury are
significantly lower than elsewhere in the province.

Although traffic volumes are comparatively low between Sudbury and Parry Sound, the accident
and death rate is more than double than between Parry Sound and Toronto, which is four-laned.

Dr. Gary Bota, the former Trauma Director at the Sudbury Regional Hospital, points out that those
who survive serious injury are often permanently disabled, posing a significant and life-long cost
to Ontario taxpayers. He advises that the state of the road is often a determining factor for
doctors considering a move to Sudbury to practice. Some have decided against moving North
because they do not want to put themselves or their family in the position of having to travel Hwy.
69. As MPP, | have heard similar stories time and again from professional and business people.

The road is routinely closed for several hours at a time due to accidents. This, understandably,
serves as an economic deterrent. As of the writing of this letter, the most recent occasion was last
Sunday July 14, when Hwy. 69 was closed for seven hours as a result of a two-vehicle accident,
which resulted in the deaths of both drivers.

Hwy. 69 acts as a funnel for Northern commuters traveling south and for tourists, business people
and relatives who travel north. | recently launched an electronic petition campaign on my website
and | have netted responses from as far off as Cranbrook, BC and the mid-western United States.
People everywhere agree Hwy. 69 is a health hazard and economic deterrent.

The failure of past and present governments to ensure the four-laning of the road is a blight on
their records. This is a non-political issue. | am not looking to cast aspersions or point fingers but
rather, to move forward in a non-partisan fashion to lobby the current government to proceed
immediately.

Jo



I am therefore requesting that your organization approve my resolution and submit written
confirmation to my Sudbury office that you indeed support this bid. The question isn't, ‘can we
afford to four-lane Hwy. 69,’ but ‘can we afford not to?’

I thank you for your consideration in this matter and humbly request your expeditious response.

Yours truly
~ CoPY
Original Signed By

Rick Bartolucci, MPP
Sudbury

Enclosures

L PN



RESOLUTION

Whereas Ministry of Transportation and Ontario Provincial Police statistics reveal there is
roughly 500 per cent more traffic between Parry Sound and Toronto than between Sudbury and
Parry Sound and

Whereas the rate of accidents and deaths between Sudbury and Parry Sound is more than double
the rate of accidents and deaths between Parry Sound and Toronto and

Whereas Highway 69 is a hazard and poses an unreasonably high risk to drivers and
Whereas the highway south of Parry Sound is four laned and divided in many areas and

Whereas Highway 69 between Sudbury and Parry Sound is a narrow, hilly, winding two-lane
road leaving little room for maneuverability and

Whereas Hwy. 69 is unforgiving and not built to Hwy. 400 standards and therefore the chance
of a rollover or head-on collision is many times higher on Hwy. 69 than on Hwy. 400 and
because the slightest driver error occurring on Hwy. 69 may result in injury or death and

Whereas Hwy. 69 between Sudbury and Parry Sound is a notorious deterrent for tourism and
trade and

Whereas Northern Ontario residents have a right to a standard of safety comparable to other
areas of Ontario and

Whereas carnage on Hwy. 69 is a matter of gruesome routine and a blight on any government
and

Whereas past and present governments have for years hedged, deferred, denied, avoided and
heel-dragged on this issue and

Whereas the Minister of Transportation is mandated to serve as guardian of public safety on
Ontario highways

Therefore be it resolved that we, the citizens of Northern Ontario do direct the Eves
government to:

1. Immediately allocate funding for the four-laning of Hwy. 69 south between Sudbury and
Parry Sound.

2. Immediately announce a start date and completion date for the project.

3. Rather than look solely at traffic volumes when determining the need to perform
upgrades on Ontario roads, review traffic volumes in relation to the rate of accidents,
injury and death.

4. Acknowledge that citizens traveling in all areas of the province, including the North, are
entitled to a uniform and reasonable level of safety on Ontario roads.

-30-

A



Hwy 89 - Worth The Investment
Hwy 69 - Death Road North

r_’///ﬁ

Number of Fatal Accidents
between Sudbury and Parry Sound

12

10

o N &~ O &
i Y | L

@ Fatal Accidents |




Hwy 69 - Worth The Investment
Hwy 69 - Death Road North

Number of Persons killed by Accidents on Hwy 69
between Sudbury and Parry Sound

1996 1997 1998 1999 2000

“i1996 1997 M 1998 W 1999 02000 12001

2001

L



Comparison of Accidents on Highway 69 and

Highway 400 from Sudbury to Barrie

2500

1988

2000

1500

1000

Number of Accidents

500

e 375 337

& Highway 69
H Highway 400

o‘

EEERL

1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 Total

Year

Information collected from the Ministry of Transportation and Ontario Provincial Police
Data for year 2000 from Parry Sound to Barrie is incomplete

3



Number of Accidents causing Fatalities on Highway
69 from Sudbury to Parry Sound compared to the
Number from Parry Sound to Barrie

| Sudbury to Parry Sound

M Parry Sound to Barrie
(including Highway 400)

Number of Accldents

1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 Total

Year

Information collected from the Ministry of Transportation and Ontario Provincial Police
Data for year 2000 from Parry Sound to Barrie is incomplete.



JuL-11-2882 16:41 OPP NORTH EARST REGION fow e ——— -

MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENTS ON Hwy #69
BETWEEN SUDBURY and PARRY SOUND
FOR 1999, 2000 and 2001

Total accidents Fatal accidents Persons killed

1999 321 7 9
2000 393 11 15
2001 365 8 12
TOTAL 1079 26 36

g

TOTAL P.B2



%mv \ wmq 9

QZDom Nmm«d anNv. MMDmQDm NIAMIHE LAVV

Ev 1/ 859° s
mHgm Qz< asom b&«m ézamm Javv

b

VN ~00CC_| Soueyosai L1 AMH 1% 69

101 0S€E°L LES "AMH 18 69

(ssao0e Kaureyryy)

44 029 LE9 “AMH 18 69

SEl 00L'S 28puIq f YoUSg I8 69

&4 055°S . ¥p0 Amp 38 69

(pumog

1’6 n0SE’6 A1g) 71 "AMH 18 69

. (neassoy)

9'6 005'8 11 “AMH T 69

E'Cl 0099 691 "AmH 1€ 69

18 0S¥'8 .S P TAOISAL T 00
LT} 006°6 Py oMy sid 18 00 |

0°61 00+°01 £6 AMH 8 00V

101 ,000°81 mds 17 "AMH 1® 00

» T (oweg)

0l 005°8S 1 quomxdn( 18 0¥

(sureg) 1S

$6 00L'V8 doyrm(y/06 AMH 3¢ 00F

0l 05569 68 "AMH ¥ 00V

oYY 00¥'69 6 “ANH 18 007

0L 00076 | (EEUBREA) L ‘AMH 1€ 00

(Symuy 0jaoIo))

0'8 0ST'LET oAy §0[991§ 18 00Y

S8 005*SH1 10v KM 1 00F

oygen OIyRIL ATreq |
(onn) [eroseIaO)) % | 3BBINAY §an$ 1avy moleo0] pue ‘AMEH

«(Amqpn§) L1 "AMH 0} Asueob

10b *KMH TIOX PIEMION SAIAOT STOREO] aAnmussa1dal Jof are sam3Y B10N

JAngpng

0) 0Ju0.0] 6661 — moaov sAemybj} 10} SOWNJOA SRl

B q—



Request for Decision

City Council +* Sudﬁfiat]erll G_.:md

www.city.greatersudbury.on.ca
Type of Decision
Meeting Date August 22, 2002 Report Date August 9, 2002
Decision Requested X Yes No Priority x | High Low
Direction Only Type of x | Open Closed

Report Title

Contract 2002-2 Tender for Roof Repairs at Coniston, Garson and Azilda Arenas
SuperBuild Project

Policy Implication + Budget Impact Recommendation

This report and recommedation(s) have been reviewed by the
| Finance Division and the funding source has been identified.

That Contract 2002-2, Tender for Roof Repairs at
Coniston, Garson and Azilda Arenas, SuperBuild
Project, be awarded to 2904578 Canada Limited,
o/a North American Construction Service, in the
amount of $466,134.97, as determined by the unit
prices and quantities involved; this being the
lowest tender meeting all the requirements of the
plans and specifications.

x | Background Attached Recommendation Continued

Recommended by the General Manager

Recommended by the C.A.O.

Don Belisle W/

General Manager of Public Works

Mark Mieto

/




Request for Decision Greater |Grand
City Council * Slldblll'y

www.city.greatersudbury.on.ca

Recommendation continued - | x | Background

Report Prepared By : Division Review

Co-ordinator of Buildings & Facilities Acting Directorof Engineering Services

Tenders for Contract 2002-2, Tender for Roof Repairs at Coniston, Garson and Azilda Arenas, SuperBuild
Project were opened at the Tender Opening Committee on June 4, 2002, and the following are the tender
results.

$604,871.00
Duoro Roofing & Sheet Metal $ 529,650.00

2904578 Canada Limited
o/a North American Construction Service

$ 466,134.97

The tenders have been reviewed and all are found to be in order except for Duoro Roofing who was
rejected due to an incomplete tender.

Award is recommended to 2904578 Canada Limited, o/a North American Construction Service in the
amount of $466,134.97.

The Engineer’s estimate for the works was $624,880.00

Funding for this work was provided from the 2001 Public Works Buildings and the 2001 Citizens and
Leisure Capital Envelopes set aside for the SuperBuild projects.

The Federal and Provincial Governments have confirmed their funding of the Municipal Arenas Health and
Safety Projects through the Canada-Ontario Infrastructure Program. The Government of Canada through
Industry Canada and the Government of Ontario through SuperBuild will contribute 50% of the project
costs.

2%




Request for Decision

City Council

* Sud‘bGrea.terlGrand

wwwidty.greatersudbury.on.ca

: Type of Decision

Meeting Date August 22, 2002 Report Date August 8, 2002
Decision Requested X Yes No o Priority x | High Low
Direction Only | Type of Meeting | x | Open Closed

Report Title

Contract 2002-6, Sanitary Sewer Relining, Various Locations

Policy Implication + Budget Impa@t

This report and recommendation(s) have been reviewed by the
Finance Division and the funding source has been identified.

Recommendation

That Contract 2002-6, Sanitary Sewer Relining,
Various Locations be awarded to The Lining
Company Inc., in the tendered amount of
$206,517.49, this being the lowest tender meeting
all contract specifications.

Background Attached

Recommendation Continued

Recommended by the General Mahdger ,

Don Bélisle
General Manager of Public Works

Recommended by the C.A.O.

Mark Mieto
Acting Chief Admin\strativg Officer

.

/3




Request for Decision (\ Greater| Grand
City Council J Su ury

www.city.greatersudb

Recommendation continued x | Background

Division Review

Don Bélisle
General Manager of Public Works

The approved 2002 Capital Budget includes a number of provisions for the upgrading of municipal
sewers within the City of Greater Sudbury.

Contract 2002-6, Sanitary Sewer Relining, Various Locations allows for a no-dig repair of sewers to
improve structural and flow characteristics of the mains and eliminate infiltration.

Tenders for the subject contract were opened at the Tender Opening Committee meeting at 2:30 p.m.,
local time, Tuesday, August 6, 2002, as follows:

The Lining Company Inc. 206,529.26 206,517.49
Northern Pipe Photography Co. Ltd. 219,458.07
Institution Technologies Limited 267,883.38
Summit Pipeline Services Ltd. 280,748.18 280,860.53
Sewer-Matic Drain Services Ltd. 422,807.08

All tenders have been reviewed. Staff had discovered errors and the chart above reflects the corrected
amounts.

The lowest tender meeting all contract specifications was submitted by The Lining Company Inc. in the
tendered amount of $206,517.49, this being the lowest tender meeting all contract specifications and is
recommended for approval.

The Engineer's estimate for this tender is $250,000.00 and this work is funded from the approved 2002
Capital Budget for Sewer and Water.

/4




Request for Decision

City Council @Slldﬁﬁf}n;

www.dty.greatersudbury.

; Type of Decision
Meeting Date August 22, 2002 Report Date August 14, 2002
Decision Requested X Yes No - Priority x | High Low
Direction Only Type of Meeting | x | Open Closed

Report Title

Contract 2002-7, Coronation Street Area Watermain Improvements - 2002

X This report and recommendation(s) have been reviewed by the
Finance Division and the funding source has been identified.

That Contract 2002-7, Coronation Street Area
Watermain Improvements - 2002, be awarded to
Garson Pipe Contractors Limited, in the tendered
amount of $522,976.41, this being the lowest
tender meeting all contract specifications.

X | Background Attached

Recommendation Continued

Recommended by the General Manéger

[ lt

Don Bélisle
General Manager of Public Works

Recommended by the C.A.O.

Mark Mieto




Request for Decision

City Council

6 Su dBreaterlGrand

www.city.greatersudb

ury.on.ca

Recommendation continued X

Background

Report Prepared By

Ao 0. Zuecloan

A. Sweetman, P. Eng.
Sewer & Water Engineer

Division Review

Tenders for Contract 2002-7, Coronation Street Area Watermain Improvements - 2002 were opened at

the Tender Opening Committee meeting at 2:30 p.m.

, local time, Tuesday, August 13, 2002, as follows:

Garson Pipe Contractors Limited

522,976.41
763535 Ontario Inc. o/a 524,187.65
Labelle Bros. Excavating
Pioneer Construction Inc. 531,592.16
R.M. Belanger Limited 539,296.05 539,231.85

All tenders have been reviewed. Staff had discovered addition and extension errors and the chart above

reflects the corrected amounts.

The lowest tender meeting all contract specifications was submitted by Garson Pipe Contractors Limited
in the tendered amount of $522,976.41, this being the lowest tender meeting all contract specifications

and is recommended for approval.

The Engineer’s estimate for this tender is $480,000.00 and this work is funded from the approved 2002

Capital Budget for Water.

/4




Request for Decision

City Council

Meeting Date August 22, 2002

Type of Decision

Report Date

¥ Sudbiiry

www.dity.greatersudbury.on.ca

August 14, 2002

Decision Requested

X Yes No l Priority

x | High

Low

Direction Only

|__ Type of

x | Open

Closed

Report Title

Contract 2002-23
Hwy. 69 N. (M.R. 80) Road Upgrading/Drainage Outlet, Beaver Avenue to 300 m East of Frost Street

Policy Implication + Budget Impact

This report and recommedation(s) have been reviewed by the
Finance Division and the funding source has been identified.

Recommendation

That Contract 2002-23, Hwy. 69 N. (M.R. 80) Road
Upgrading / Drainage Outlet, Beaver Avenue to
300 m East of Frost Street be awarded to Pioneer
Construction Inc. in the tendered amount of
$1,542,380.60.

The Tender submitted by Pioneer Construction

Inc. is the lowest tender meeting all the contract
specifications.

Background Attached

Recommendation Continued

Recommended by the General Manager

Don Bélisle
General Manager of Public Works

Mark Mieto
Acting Chief

Recommended by the C.A.O.

Admyni

/#




Request for Decision Greater |Grand
ity Council \*) Sudbin y
C y C www‘.lci't}gr&telsudbmyonm

Recommendation continued | X I Background

Please indicate if the information below is a continuation of the Recommendation or Background

Report Prepared By

e N

Angelo Dagostino
Roads & Drainage Engineer

Division Review

At the City Council Meeting of June 27, 2002, Resolution 2002-399 was passed:

That Council authorize staff to proceed in 2002 with Phase |, Road and Storm Outlet
Construction for the Four Laning of Municipal Road 80 from Beaver Street to
approximately 300 metres east of Frost Avenue at an estimated cost of $2.5 million, to
be funded from the existing reserve fund for Municipal Road 80 (Highway 69 North).

Tenders for the subject contract were opened at the Tender Opening Committee held at 2:30 p.m., Room
C-41, Tom Davies Square on August 13, 2002.

The following is a summary of the tenders received:
Bidders Amount
1.  Pioneer Construction Inc.
3319 Kingsway

P.O. Box 2370, Station “A”
Sudbury, ON P3A 4S8 $ 1,542,380.60

2.  Interpaving Limited
76 Loach’s Road
Sudbury, ON P3E 2P7 $1,753,109.40

3.  Teranorth Construction & Engineering
799 Luoma Road
Sudbury, ON P3G 1T4 $1.814,237.97

4. Lafarge Materials & Construction Inc.
5625 Notre Dame St. N., P.O. Box 310
Hanmer, ON P3P 1T2 $ 1,840.894.59

5.  Belanger Construction (1981) Inc.
Box 160, Radisson Avenue
Chelmsford, ON POM 1LO $ 1.856,289.50

/¥




Request for Decision c Greater |Grand
City Council ) db

wwwicity.greatersudbury.on.ca

Recommendation continued x| Background

Please indicateif the information:below is a continuation:of the Recommendation or Backgrotuind

The lowest tender for the subject project meeting all specifications was received by Pioneer Construction
Inc. in the amount of $1,542,380.60.

The revised engineer’s estimate for this tender is $1,850,000.00, and includes costs to extend road
widening east of Frost Avenue by 300 metres.

We have reviewed this tender and it is recommended for approval. This project is to be funded from an
existing reserve fund for Municipal Road 80 widening Phase |, within approved budget of $ 2.5 million.

/9




Request for Decision

City Council

S ] [ Greater | Grand

wwwicity.greatersudbury.on.ca

Type of Decision

Meeting Date August 22", 2002 Report Date August 14" 2002
Decision Requested X Yes No Priority x | High Low
Direction Only Type of x | Open Closed

Report Title

) Contract 2002-28
Ester/Dunbar Drainage improvements - 2002

This report and recommendation(s) have been reviewed by the
Finance Division and the funding source has been identified.

That Contract 2002-28, Ester/Dunbar Drainage
Improvements - 2002, be awarded to Lacroix
Construction Co. (Sudbury) Ltd. in the tendered
amount of $347,778.%°

The Tender submitted by Lacroix Construction Co.
(Sudbury) Ltd. is the lowest tender meeting all the
contract specifications.

x | Background Attached Recommendation Continued

Recommended by the General Manager

Don Belisle
General Manager of Public Works

Recommended by the C.A.O.

Mark Mieto

Ao




Request for Decision Greater|Grand
City Council ¥) Sudbtiry

www.city.greatersudbury.on.ca

Recommendation continued x | Background

Please indicate if the information below is a continuation of the Recommendation or Background

Report Prepared By Division Review
Angelo Dagos:r;?;mﬁ Name
Roads & Drainage Engineer and Title

Contract 2002-28, Ester/Dunbar Drainage Improvements, will correct drainage deficiencies at Long Lake, Ester
Road and Harrison Drive areas. In addition, a number of spot improvements will be performed under this
contract to correct deficiencies at Southview Drive and rear drainage improvements in the vacinity of 228 Pilotte
Street, Garson.

Tenders for the subject contract were opened at the Tender Opening Committee held at 2:30 p.m., Room C-41,
Tom Davies Square on August 13", 2002.

The following is a summary of tenders received.

Bidders Tender Amount
Lacroix Construction $347,778.%
Garson Pipe Contractors $352,606.7
R. M. Belanger Ltd. $415,617.%
Pioneer Construction $555,744.%°
Hollaway Equipment Rental Ltd. $567,917.%8

The lowest tender for the subject contract meeting all specifications was recieved by Lacroix Construction Co.
(Sudbury) Ltd. in the amount of $347,778.%° and is recommended for approval.

This project is to be funded from the 2001 carry-over project and from the approved 2002 Road Capital Budget
for Storm Drainage Improvements.

Account # 93704-20-9700 . . . . ... $250,000.%
and

Account # 93516-20-9695 . . . . . . $150,000.%
Total $400,000.%°

/bb

2




Request for Decisio_n Greater | Grand
City Council * Slldbury

www.dty.greatersudbury.

-+ Type of Decision

Meeting Date August 22", 2002 Report Date August 14", 2002

Decision Requested X Yes No Priority x | High Low

Direction Only

| Type of x | Open Closed

Report Title

Contract 2002-20
Bancroft Drive Reconstruction - 2002

This report and recommendation(s) have been reviewed by the
Finance Division and the funding source has been identified.

That Contract 2002-20, Bancroft Drive (M.R. #67)
Reconstruction - Phase 1, Smith Street to
Waterview Apartments, be awarded to TeraNorth
Construction and Engineering Limited in the
tendered amount of $2,030,704.%, this being the
lowest tender meeting all the contract
specifications, and that funding in the amount of
$400,000 be committed from the 2003 Capital
allocation for Roads.

x | Background Attached Recommendation Continued

Recommended by the General Manager

Recommended by the C.A.O.

Don Belisle
General Manager of Public Works

Mark Mieto
Acting Chief AdmirNstrative Ofticer

\

2L




Request for Decision Greater | Grand
City Council * Sudbul‘y

www.city.greatersudbury.on.ca

Recommendation continued x | Background

Please indicate if the information below is a continuation of the Recommendation or Background

Report Prepared By Division Review

@2

Angelo Dagostino, P.Eng. Name
Roads & Drainage Engineer and Title

The approved 2002 Capital Budget for Roads & Sewer & Water includes the upgrading of Bancroft Drive to
urban standard, storm sewer, curb and gutters and a five foot concrete sidewalk. In addition, underground
sanitary and watermain is scheduled for replacement.

This season, major rock removal and underground service replacement is proposed. Road construction will
follow as weather permits. The final roadwork is to be completed during the summer of 2003.

Tenders for the subject contract were opened at the Tender Opening Committee held at 2:30 p.m., Room C-41,
Tom Davies Square on August 13", 2002.

The following is a summary of the tenders received.

Bidders Tender Amount | - Sorrested
TeraNorth Construction & Engineering Limited $2,030,704.%
Pioneer Construction $2,157,366.%
Belanger Construction (1981) Inc. $2,168,708." $2,190,108."°
Interpaving Limited $2,213,664.%° $2,213,664."
Leo Alarie and Sons Limited $2,461,262."

A review of the tenders received resulted in staff noting errors in the extension of unit prices and total tender
amounts submitted by Belanger Construction (1981) Inc. and Interpaving Ltd. The revised tender amounts are
as noted above.

The lowest tender for the subject contract meeting all specifications was received by TeraNorth Construction
and Engineering Limited in the amount of $2,030,704. We have reviewed this tender and it is recommended
for approval.

The Engineer’s estimate for this tender is $2,100,000.%

23




Request for Decision

City Council

Recommendation continued

This project is to be funded from approved 2002 Capital Budget for Roads, Sanitary and Watermain as
summarized below. In addition, approximately $400,000.% of roadwork will not commence until funds
are approved from the 2003 Road Capital Budget proposed in 2003, Phase 2 Bancroft Drive
Reconstruction.

Summary of Funding

2002 Bancroft Drive 0
Phase 1 93709-20-9700 $1,100,000.
2002 Sanitary Sewer 93609-20-9325 $ 400,000.%°
2002 Watermain 93609-20-9242 $ 390,000.%°
2003 Roadwork (subject to 00
Phase 2 Bancroft approval in 2003) $ 400,000.

Xt




Request for Decision

City Council

Y Sudbiry

www.dty.greatersudbury.on.ca

Type of Decision

Meeting Date August 22", 2002 Report Date August 14", 2002
Decision Requested X Yes No Priority x | High Low
Direction Only Type of x | Open Closed |

Report Title

Cinéfest - The Sudbury Film Festival Inc.
Special Occasion Permit

Policy Implication + Budget Impact

This report and recommedation(s) have been reviewed by the
Finance Division and the funding source has been identified.

Recommendation

This Council has no objection to the issuance of
a special occasion permit to Cinéfest Sudbury,
for their Annual Film Festival’s Reception and
Hospitality Suites to be held at the following
locations:

Monday, September 16™, 2002 -
7:00 p.m. to 1:30 a.m. - Byston on
the Park

Tuesday, September 17™, 2002 -
7:00 p.m. to 1:30 a.m. - Farmers’
Market

Wednesday, September 18", 2002 -
7:00 p.m. to 1:30 a.m. - Respect is
Burning

Background Attached

x | Recommendation Continued

Recommended by the General Manager

‘ /nm(Ln
Hdorozny\ General Manage
Economic Develgpment & Planning“Seryjces

Doug Nad

Recommended by the C.A.O.

Mark Mieto,
Acting Chief Administrgtive Q

A




Request for Decision eater | Gran,
C?ty tCou:'lcil \p Slldﬁrllllcyd

www.dity.greatersudbury.on.ca

Recommendation continued Background

Please indicate if the information below.is a continuation of the Recommendation or Background

Division Review

Report Prepared By

Roger Leblanc, M.L.E.O

Doug Nadorozny, General Manager,
Economic Development & Planning Services

RESOLUTION (Continued)

Thursday, September 19", 2002 - 7:00 p.m. to 1:30 a.m. - Sudbury Theatre Centre
Friday, September 20™, 2002 - 7:00 p.m. to 1:30 a.m. - Cambrian Ford Super Store
Saturday, September 21%, 2002 - 7:00 p.m. to 1:30 a.m. - Olga Peroga’s

Tuesday, September 17", 2002 - noon to 1:30 a.m. - Ramada Inn, Courtview
Wednesday, September 18", 2002 - noon to 1:30 a.m. - Ramada Inn, Courtview
Thursday, September 19", 2002 - noon to 1:30 a.m. - Ramada Inn, Courtview
Friday, September 20", 2002 - noon to 1:30 a.m. - Ramada Inn, Courtview
Saturday, September 21%, 2002 - noon to 1:30 a.m. - Ramada Inn, Courtview
Sunday, September 22", 2002 - noon to 1:30 a.m. - Ramada Inn, Courtview

And further that this Council confirms the nature of this event as a Community
Festival and that it is of municipal significance to our Community.

BACKGROUND:

Attached is an application submitted by the Executive Director, on behalf of Cinéfest Sudbury, to conduct their
Annual Film Festival’s Reception and Hospitality Suites. The event will take place from September 16", 2002
to September 22™, 2002 at a number of “off site” locations throughout the City of Greater Sudbury. The hours
of operation will be as noted in the foregoing resolution.

In accordance with Council’s policy, this application was circulated to the Fire Chief, Police Chief, Director of
Citizen & Leisure Services, the City Solicitor and the Co-ordinator of Traffic and Parking. Their concerns have
been added to the conditions for approval.

The foregoing resolution has therefore been placed on the Agenda for your consideration.

A




Gjbmu l V“ n d ' (\ﬁ

Appilication for Approval
of Outdoor Fund Raisers

SUDBURY and Community Festivals

city of | ville de

Name of Applicant (/mu@&/M ﬂu Bcfc/// iy /z(m /E‘),//m///('
Name of Group C Wya) Q/J/Lf ,A// /K(L"ZZ Zf/
Address l’fﬁ) valhm S'!‘- ,‘>u¢"}‘tf£ 3} So._(z( ‘ Te]ephone (Q %/K - / \:l PSL/

P.3E. 3 R
Propsed Event (Descnbesall activities to be held) y‘éj/z/&,c A&% Lol
N g/ﬂf Lo S v/)(&éé(/ 2

Anticipated Attendance 3ce Location g'/uﬁ ;’Z 2 S
e ~ o 7 2
Date 5< 40@ tewbe] Y Hours of Opergtlon_ 7:00 fm 139 AH.

Owner/Occupant of Location ﬂ/é /// Jhg B /{/ 1 47) ff{zf/)(jll/
» Address FS Cre l(.j '\ ,'C)V\ ﬁ(l . SJU)U L}) Telephone No. (,ﬂ 8;2 WCI’ 6 Ci

Security Proposed (Stéte whether police, private security or other and numbers)
\v/ olun \:% eSS —

Proposed Access To Location and Proposed Parking Area (Attach Sketch if necessary)

Has This Event Been Held Before? (Provide Details) u\% L ing ot ( Qt !Wt
AH: St |

Has this Group sponsored ant previous outdoor fund raisers or community festivals?

T ACS T

«
~,

e

‘e %(jcu\ Cuf al\r o QQ_ID@ //yg

oqer Lablan&, - 7%&;} Mﬂ Hﬂﬁ/"‘}f] me of Applicant

I/WE certify the above information to be correct and undertake to advise the Municipal ByLaw Enforcement
Officer immediately upon any change in the above information.




, , Application for Approval
ciy of | ville de of Outdoor Fund Raisers

SUDBURY and Community Festivals

Name of Applicant //UJL- L\,k .‘u& &(CP )«L/U,; FJM, (/,}z UrLL. é/ué
~ Name of Group ( quzle/ H‘Z /<L(é// /de
 Address 45 Ourhaw 5+ ZS%AC 13 Sul /felephone (L%&”"/t%)__s’#
Propsed Event (Describe ;ﬁ aCtl\‘/VI\tlgéS to be held) u} LuQCL Foilit S
Kec L@piw/vu 1z q@ e

Anticipated Attendance _ =200 Location fZi/Wé//‘ s e
Date Q&M;“Cé%’” /#b/ﬂ 2 Hours of Operation__1° 2 Pm~ i:30 AH

Owner/Occupant of Location S JM\S Mie Yo, Ckwﬁ(’i ; } ,
Address 473 £lm Sk, Sed , UC I59  Telephone No. 79 ~ 5115
Security Proposed (State whether police, private security or other and numbers)

‘,JZ**\,\/\{&&\ N T (.(

Proposed Access To Location and Proposed Parking Area (Attach Sketch if necessary)

Has This Event Been Held Before? (Provide Details) (/4 £\ — O[/W”MCZ'LQJ

L b 7&47524' e b

U

Has this Group sponsored ant previous outdoor fund raisers or community festivals?

T AwA —
)

—

—Sigrmature of Applicant

I/WE certify the above information to be correct and undertake to advise the Municipal ByLaw Enforcement
Officer immediately upon any change in the above information.




, , Application for Approval
city of | ville de of Outdoor Fund Raisers

SUDBURY and Community Festivals

Narme of Applicant__{ Cu %UW %L ,,X/z/% / f/ Cisi // J/Mi% g

Name of Group Corict 1/4/ /SZ/C/»;/(A zc/
Address 45 e em 4 f, Se fe /L5 Suf/ /Telephone é/,?r/ /2 T

R '>'4,

Propsed Event (Desc:nbe all actlvmes to be he!d /({qd/@c Mwﬂ 7 i )"/év
/7/ y K:/W RV 7Lc ﬂp&é(/c»u

Anticipated Attendance hlde _ Location /(e""»ﬁ e/ Js Bovnene
Date Aﬁ/@ “”‘Jbb/t / \‘?LL,/ O Hours of Operatlon__OOF m -l SOXH
Owner/Occupant of Location ,’&Ob Q‘FFQC‘,S( I al

Address DX vl St sed. ] Telephone No. € 79 577 7

Secunty Proposed (State whether police, private security or other and numbers)

\ vl )/\‘t'féﬁv - (\éi"

Proposed Access To Location and Proposed Parking Area (Attach Sketch if necessary)

- Has This Event Been Held Before? (Provide Details) L%& N~ devsteted
\LXJ YA \g’((u\\)cu G198

Has this Group sponsored ant previous outdoor fund raisers or community festivals?
A o>

p-

__Sigratare of Applicant

I/WE certify the above information to be correct and undertake to advise the Municipal ByLaw Enforcement
Officer immediately upon any change in the above information.




Application for Approval
of Outdoor Fund Raisers

SUDBURY and Community Festivals

city of | ville de

7, o . ’ p
Name of Applicant \/w@,/&y/’ jA 4 /g C@vﬂ/}/ 76/5“' 7@2’245% <oy
Name of Group C(x?LL/ﬁQAf ity

hacess s /im 1 57..5 y;;ah /L %// Telephone CEX - { X3/
¢ V)L. MG o e s
Propsed Event (Describe Al activities to be held) /Zo“‘é/ﬂcZ&:K«/ﬁ,/ g),ga/&/

Anticipated Attendance /L /ﬁﬁ/ (f/ditf Location 7? /f%%///?b/%é [ /77
Iy € S

Date jtfﬂéi% “C/ // //5/ // QO >3/ X Hours of Operation /A 228021 =/ &
Owner/Occupant of Location K\\M (a(j \C« [
Address 3 Saat Aone ?(J/ %LC Telephone No. 2 75 ~ /1 3 3

FoE 4sy
Secunty Proposed (State whether pollce private security or other and numbers)

Vo {ontee ™ =

Proposed Access To Location and Proposed Parking Area (Attach Sketch if necessary)

{ o) — 5 R X
Has This Event Been Held Before? (Provide Details) V) dAdpilicd e

vg/(/(/? M _bLLALt LLVL;(

Has this Group sponsored ant previous outdoor fund raisers or community festivals?

— e
7

=

' — ——Sigmature of Applicant

I/WE certify the above information to be correct and undertake to advise the Municipal ByLaw Enforcement
Officer immediately upon any change in the above information.




, , Application for Approval
city of | ville de of Outdoor Fund Raisers

SUDBURY and Community Festivals

Name of Applicant CHMA«S :ﬂcé S\gdb%@qj + ,(,(/ r L5 %r éuf (,L .
Name of Group ( L &uk?(/t QJ‘("; \(C//jflﬂ 7//“{
Address b Da gy 37/‘ Suite /03, SL,cJ Telephone é 5% — /3 ‘7[
Propsed Event (Desorrbfé:ﬁ %Ctrvrjt)rieﬂs% be held) //'//cué/éo M A (il %‘

i /),Qf(/?/) 7Z767L 7ZC ‘Zécféé/o “

Anticipated Attendance = Location _Keswcdcc Lnve = 1% //qc/( Ui

f\_g_, € ooty

D\LL
Date /&@WWVL Qo AR /Cq Hours of Operation_T1-00 Fm = {:30 AM

Owner/Occupant of Location :
Address B2_St. :'EY%V‘EV#\ < ‘?\O‘i = Seel Telephone No. 751/ A3

g S H
Seourrty Proposed (State whether police, private security or other and numbers)

\ SO \/wjftf i~ &

Proposed Access To Location and Proposed Parking Area (Attach Sketch if necessary)

Has This Event Been Held Before? (Provide Details) U —did IS / uéﬁ/ el

{W%"f(ﬂcx/( ‘-—)

Has this Group sponsored ant previous outdoor fund raisers or community festivals?

%%/”

Si pplicant

I/WE certify the above information to be correct and undertake to advise the Municipal ByLaw Enforcement
Officer immediately upon any change in the above information.




, , Application for Approval
city of | ville de of Outdoor Fund Raisers

SUDBURY and Community Festivals

Name of Applicant [‘/dj(/ﬂ’<//v' % iUc//);{/?L/ 714’,/%6 f}%’aéd[ L,éwc/

Name of Group C///«é/x 5/ )L[/ﬁ o d

Address 4.5. Dt I/“L jf ;)w IL%’_L/[/J o r/ Telephone /é\% /33/
+ SE T 27 :
Propsed Event (Describe z)all aCthItIeS to be held) { 5/\ LL(\C Foclli oo [ %fs.,
Neeeptioe to spetlions

2
o

Anticipated Attendance cC Location _Clac }Q /(_m‘ct,

Date ﬁ&g D\("‘ v beg Q il / CA Hours of Oper;tlon_7_f)0fm— I:30 A
Owner/Occupant of Location Lﬁ’ Y "’K(« ROM‘J[L\ N

Address. 0 Frocd Tﬂu | S . 173C (7‘7\ Telephone No. (e 7t — S 77 R

e

Security Proposed (State whether police, private security or other and numbers)

\f \W\Jﬂiei N Q"/

Proposed Access To Location and Proposed Parking Area (Attach Sketch if necessary)

Has This Event Been Held Before? (Provnde Details) \ /&ﬂ’i\ - @vigreces L

\«ri:/x (ﬂrr A ﬂ\(\ C. \Jt WU S

Has this Group sponsored ant previous outdoor fund raisers or community festivals?
G AN
O

t

I/WE certify the above informatibn to be correct and undertake to advise the Municipal BylL.aw Enforcement
Officer immediately upon any change in the above information.




_ , Application for Approval
ciy of | ville de of Outdoor Fund Raisers

SUDBURY and Community Festivals

Name of Applicant Cl\\Q\Y st Eb*‘« \L bﬂ/‘& ﬁd/wt FW%\ u&w d e

Name of Group L‘W‘kk&%— L S &\;f »”LKK

Address A% et L\ttvv P S(.tjrt (C3, Se Cf Telephone ____[¢ %’S”’ (X34

Propsed Event (Descrlgggll aC{lOIt%\S to be held) &B\&Lc\_ --_sf\bi/‘m__. Lo el
um{tﬁ{,ﬁuﬂ — e ;/<QJQQ ST v

Anticipated Attendance =< Location ( awbisn Fr a\c& Sﬁ\’)@;(ﬁfap
S . Ao ; AN LN 7~

Date &WQP‘L& wideq A0 / O X Hours of Operatlorn_ 100 Pm - |- 30 AM

Owner/Occupant of Location <=>'+‘i»\§‘c MOL rett NL CUJ [Hoch

Address _! | V)? K Lﬁ\{\\ CV*)B Soch Telephone No. ___bDle C-3Sk7 5
Ay 4K L
Securlty Proposed (State whether police, private security or other and numbers)

Uzlonteers

Proposed Access To Location and Proposed Parking Area (Attach Sketch if necessary)

3

Has Thls Event Been Held Before? (Provide Details) L%%A NN ‘ , \L/(,«,Q e
u\%)}#\ ot - |

Has this Group sponsored ant previous outdoor fund raisers or community festivals?

/%

W

I/WE certify the above information to be correct and undertake to advise the Municipal ByLaw Enforcement
Officer immediately upon any change in the above information




_ , Application for Approval
ciy of | ville de of Outdoor Fund Raisers

SUDBURY and Community Festivals

Name of Applicant //?eéeﬂﬂ ﬂ/ f }.157/ ,/// M/( /f@),ZgZ‘z,é L/é/w(;,
Name of Group /, z,?/cﬂﬁé% %/ZK/Z{/ 1t
Address 44 /7.//’1/’(//;1/7{7"/‘ S z/f (63 Sac/ Telephone C55 ~/A3Y
. Propsed Event (Descrlbegll ac?u@ﬂlels to be held le—éc Focllion » s
/Luy,///}acﬂu N @{Z@Lé//z

Anticipated Attendance S Location )L(/@MM ﬁ@aﬁt&m o
. -/’dL/ / 7 > M_q,:qf e — Loy
Date ,i))é/ Ziolie L /7 ‘ O Hours of Operatlon_ 7:00 P~ 130 At

Owner/Occupant of Location KATHY WEIMBECKER — General Hloug ye

Address _L 70 8"2%1////}7;[ VES‘L{’ / Jut/ Telephone No. @7(’/ /75K

Security Proposed (State whether p0£ﬁ<,7 private security or other and numbers)
Volondeeos - G

Proposed Access To Location and Proposed Parking Area (Attach Sketch if necessary)

-
Has, ThIS Event Been Held Before? (Provide Details) %L 5 - Cinnva /é/u@i% =

Has this Group sponsored ant previous outdoor fund raisers or community festivais?

N

—

-

= Mcemt

I/WE certify the above information to be correct and undertake to advise the Municipal ByLaw Enforcement
Officer immediately upon any change in the above information.




Request for Decision Greater |Grand
City Council Slldb

www.dty.greatersudbury.on.ca

e of De 0

Meeting Date August 22", 2002 Report Date August 14", 2002

Decision Requested X Yes No Priority x | High Low
Direction Only Type of x | Open Closed

Report Title

Cambrian College “Frosh Week”
Liquor License Extension and Noise By-law Exemption

This report and recommedation(s) have been reviewed by the
Finance Division and the funding source has been identified.

Standard Conditions This Council has no objection to the issuance of a
temporary liquor licence extension to Cambrian
College for their “Frosh Week” activities toinclude
an event at Rafters’ Pub Outdoor Patio located at
Cambrian College, 1400 Barrydowne Road,
Sudbury, on September 3™ to 6", 2002 from 12:00
noon to 1:00 a.m., with an anticipated attendance
of 100 people.

And further, this Council has no objection to the
granting of an exemption to Chapter 776 (former
City of Sudbury Municipal Code), Noise By-law
for their evening concert in the new Cambrian
Courtyard to be held on September 4™, 2002 from
8:30 p.m. to 11:30 p.m.

Background Attached x | Recommendation Continued

Recommended by the General Manager

8 ’/lmf n
Doug Nador ny, General Manager,
ices

Economic Development & Planning S

Recommended by the C.A.O.

Mark Mieto,
Acting Chief Administng

3y




Request for Decision Greater | Grand
City Council P Sudb

www city.greatersudbury.on.ca

Recommendation continued 1 Background

Please indicate if the information below is a continuation of the Recommendation or Background

Report Prepared By

Loin [l

Roger Leblanc, M.L.E.O.

Division Review

Doug Nadorozny, General Manager,
Economic Development & Planning Services

And that the foregoing approvals be subject to the following conditions:

1. That the event representative ensure emergency vehicles have access to the event
area;
2. That all Ontario Fire Code regulations must be adhered to, in particular, with

respect to Section 2.8 that indicates a Fire Safety Plan is required for this event;

3. That no bonfires of any kind, barbecues or similar types of cooking devises shall
be operated on the site without the consent of the Fire Chief, and that an approved
fire extinguisher be provided for each of the foregoing;

4, That when outdoor amplified sound equipment is in use, all speakers and speaker
stacks shall be positioned to tilt downward into the audience or crowd versus
projecting straight over the crowd or adjoining properties;

5. That the event representative or his designate must be present on the site during
the entire duration of the event.

6. That the event representatives ensure the provision of adequate clean-up of the
site and those properties adjacent to the event.

Background:

Attached is an application submitted by Cambrian College, requesting Council’s approval for a temporary liquor
licence extension to facilitate the students’ “Frosh Week” activities to be held on the patio adjacent to Rafters
Pub which is located on campus at Cambrian College, 1400 Barrydowne Road, Sudbury on September 3" to
6™, 2002 from 12:00 noon to 1:00 a.m. Further, an application for a noise exemption to Chapter 776 (former
City of Sudbury Municipal Code), has been submitted by Cambrian College for an evening concert during the
annual “Frosh Festival” which will take place in the Cambrian Courtyard on September 4", 2002 between the
hours of 8:30 p.m. and 11:30 p.m. Residents in the surrounding area will be notified of this evening concert.

In accordance with Council’s policy, this application was circulated to the Fire Chief, Police Chief, Director of
Citizen & Leisure Services, the City Solicitor and the Co-ordinator of Traffic and Parking. Their concerns have
been added to the conditions for approval.

The foregoing resolution has therefore been placed on the Agenda for your consideration.

3L




, ) Application for Approval
city of | ville de of Outdoor Fund Raisers

SUDBURY and Community Festivals

Name of Applicant M(,Lrtb LQQDS&
L lege of Anplied dpts +7ech
Name of Group Comlneten (c%, ece Sr A@O e\ HRrTS Ll—/(;c/ .
. Q) { _ .
Address _[4CO Becroy D-‘?’LUV\ W) Telephone S&& - £lo]
Propsed Event (Describe all activities to be held) FRCSIH bué’@('{

Anticipated Attendance - % Location Ao\‘!aceﬂ/‘ i@ EEEME«.L\D

Date 5<§31L®% te Sé'ﬁt Ok /QCCUJ* Hours of Operation L2 Jo [AM.
Owner/Occupant of Location chw\bc?o 2N Cﬁ?“@éé
Address (400 Bcw 0\;/ Dﬂu)l/\ i? D Telephone No. Sl "8/0/

Security Proposed (State whether police, private security or ither and numbers)
Pecioa Secuct ;/ p Colleqe gecuct Y (IO)

Proposed Access To Location and Proposed Parking Area (Attach Sketch if necessary)

Has This Event Been Held Before? (Provide Details) ‘>/€’5: 5#{3‘}0 4 oY /C/ /

Has this Group sponsored ant previous outdoor fund raisers or community festivals?

\/}JzzL

/
%@9{7%/@4@@,
Siﬁnature of Applicant

I/WE certify the above information to be correct and undertake to advise the Municipal BylL.aw Enforcement
Officer immediately upon any change in the above information.




=

S

Cambrian College

AL\

of Applied Arts

and Technology

1400 Barrydowne Road

Sudbury, Ontario

Canada P3A 3V8

Telephone

(705) 566-8101

Facsimile

(705) 524-7329

www.cambrianc.on.ca

Support Cambrian Club 2000...

a scholarship project for those
with a vision and a commitment

to help educate others

RECEIVED

AUG 06 2002

OFFICL OF
August 2, 2002 CHIEF BUILDING OFFICIAL

phn - 260
City Clerk.
City of Greater Sudbury
200 Brady Street
Sudbury Ont.
P3A 5P3

Dear Sir or Madam

Cambrian College’s Frosh week is scheduted to take place Sept. 3 2002
to Sept 6" 2002. We would like to include RAFTERS adjoining patio
area to our licensed area for this event.

Application, for an extension to our license has been made with the
Alcohol and Gaming Commission of Ontario. Sale of liquor would take
place between of 12:00 pm. to 1:00 am. for all four days.

The Alcohol and Gaming Commission of Ont. Requires a letter from the
City Clerk stating the City is aware of the event, and does not object to the
event taking place. If you could present this request to council at their next
meeting it will be greatly appreciated.

I have enclosed drawings showing the area that we would like to
temporarily license.

If you need any more details on this please contact me at 566-8101 ext.
7485.

Sincerely

Mario Larose
Supervisor / RAFTERS

CC\OL %\/L;\O“./C\r\() Sé{ ViCES

2y



(RuR
LU
L
L
L
x

QBTN RNRNNRR

Rafters Pub —*{\
Existing Licensed Area 1 ‘
(capacity is 121)

1_6]_%1/

- 7‘5/_31_6_”

!——T 20'-6" —
14

39

The Laamonen Centre .




PAGE Bl

a7/24/2802 15:11 7855246335

July 24, 2002
Attention: Thom Mowry

Re: Request for exemption to the Noise By-law

Thom:

I am writing this letter on behalf of the Cambrian Students.Inc. (CSI) department of
Cambnan College.

On September 4, CSI will be hosting their annual Frosh Festival which is scheduled to
consist of a variety of activities for the students throughout the day and a concert in the
evening. All of the events will be held outside in the new Cambrian Courtyard which
surrounds the fountain area outside the cafeteria of the college.

The concert, which we are hoping to receive exemption from the Noise By-law, is an all
ages show being targeted to 16 — 22 year old students. This show is billed as a dry show;
therefore, no alcohol will be permitted on site. The concert will consist of 3 major
entertainers (K-OS, Moka Only, and Swollen Members) and is scheduled to begin at
approximately 8:30 pm and will be over no later than 11:30 pro.

Please consider our request for exemption. If you require any further information, or
would like to discuss this matter further, please contact me at 705.524.7305.

Regards,

o 2N

Michelle Beauchamp
Social Programmer
Cambrian Students.Inc.

@ B Guba}w
R lﬁb\fmﬁv

/f?ug 30 Covner] /{uﬂ%f@j.

1400 Barrydowne Road ~ Sudbury, ON ~ P3IA 3V8 ~ Phone; 705.524.7305 ~ Fax: 705524 €195



B8/14/2002 14:16 7855246335 PAGE

1400 Barrydowne Road
Sudbury, ON

P3A3VS

Phone: 705.524.7305
Fax: 705.524.6395

Attention:
Residents within the Cambrian College surounding area.

On behalf of the Cambrian Students.Inc. department at Cambrian College, I am writing this
letter to inform you that on September 4, 2002, the student associations will be hosting a
frosh festival designed to welcome all new and returning students to Cambrian. The all-day
festival will include various variety shows and venders throughout the day and an outdoor
concert, scheduled to begin at 8:30 pm. This show will be taking place within the center
court area at the college, which will hopefully limit the noise levels and is scheduled to be
over by 11:15 pm.

The festival will be a non-alcoholic event; it has been reported to the City Noise Exemption
By-law Officer; it will have off-duty police officers present along with St. John’s Ambulance
and professional crowd control staff in place.

We are hoping all neighbours to Cambrian understand the purpose of this event and we hope
we do not cause you any disturbance.

If you would like any information concerning this event, please feel free to contact me at
524.73085.

Thank you for your patience!

H LoD

Michelle Beauchamp
Social Programmer

a2

Hl



Request for Decision

City Council +* Sudﬁf]m]]m__)m?d

wwwicity.greatersudbury.on.ca

Type of Decision

Meeting Date August 22", 2002 Report Date August 14", 2002
Decision Requested X Yes No Priority x | High Low
Direction Only Type of x | Open Closed
I _ |

Report Title

Northern Lights Festival Boréal
Special Occasion Permit

This report and recommedation(s) have been reviewed by the
Finance Division and the funding source has been identified.

This Council has no objection to the issuance of
a Special Occasion Permit to Northern Lights
Festival Boréal to operate a beer tent to coincide
with Sudbury Metro Centre’s “Welcome Back
Block Party” to be held on Saturday, September
7™, 2002. The hours of operation will be from
12:00 noon to 9:00 p.m. with an anticipated
attendance of 1,000 people.

Background Attached Recommendation Continued

Recommended by the General Manager

)

Doug Nadoroz General Manag r,
Economic Deve opment & Planning Sefvices

Recommended by the C.A.O.

Mark Mieto,
Acting Chief AdminiXjrativ

HA




Request for Decision

City Council 1Y) Sudbiry

www.dty.greatersudbury.on.ca

Recommendation continued Background

Please indicate if the information below is a continuation of the Recommendation.or Background

Division Review

Roger Leblanc, M.L.E.O.

Doug Nadorozny, General Manager,
Economic Development & Planning Services

BACKGROUND:

Attached is an application for a Special Occasion Permit submitted by Murray Bowes, Executive Director,
Northern Lights Festival Boréal. The application is submitted to coincide with Sudbury Metro Centre’s
“Welcome Back Party” to welcome back the students during their orientation week. Northern Lights Festival
Boréal will be operating a beer tent at this event on Saturday, September 7", 2002. The hours of operation will
be between 12:00 noon and 9:00 p.m. with an anticipated attendance of 1,000 people.

In accordance with Council’s policy, this application was circulated to the Fire Chief, Police Chief, Director of

Citizen & Leisure Services, the City Solicitor and the Co-ordinator of Traffic and Parking. Their concerns have
been added to the conditions for approval.

The foregoing resolution has therefore been placed on the Agenda for your consideration.

43




a5 _ NORTHERN LIGHTS 735 P31 AUG B1 'B2 16:23

, . Application for Approval
city o | ville e of Outdoor Fund Raiseors

SUDBURY and Community Festlvals
Mo\rmw\ %m Exearhi Dicck
- Name of Applicant MOV‘A’NQN\ L&&M%S QSH\)GJ&OF@&( (MLF@’>
Name of Group uuhxjeh/ pa&m}sk:g UJM\ guo\b\.&(\! M&% me :
Address 104_Elm Sk &) ;/'Eoy 1230 stSJccn.“%" Telephone _& 14~ _SSI(Z
aa Fropsed Event (Describe all activities to be heio@geer Tant — WLEQR

o en's S NCLS 2 OS\C ‘ijuge .
ONMLER s caly_operdyia, o baet £ot, ond @ ek Codve coorbbuy cest
Anticipated Attendance __ 1000 Location Dirhem st

Date g“jmmk‘”[  Segvembel 7 %, 2002 Hours of Operation (2 160 — e
Owner/Occupant of Location CISM\ S Gredr S ua\\aup;;
Address§U roouy [‘ Ek«&ﬁ*?— o %Woks""\ Telephone No.

Security Proposed (State whether police, private security or other and numbers)
areter schbory  pelicd

Prcpoged Access To Location and Proposed Parking Area (Attach Sketich if necessary)
Momcpa pocbuia o
Has This Event Been Held Before? (Provide Details) Q0

- Has this Group sponsored ant previous outdoor fund raisers or community festivals?
\/eS ‘ |

N[&*me L(@U« Feshoed Rorea | = 3L Bsheels 0 o (U Bk
gv&louru} Mefyo Candrie - Bloes T Tood i Memnere el

R e

\ \/Signature of Applicant

I/WE certify the above information to be corract and undertake to advise the Municlpal ByLaw Enforcement
Officer immediately upon any change in the ahove information.




Request for Decision

City Council 6 Sudbiirv

www.city.greatersudbury.on.ca

Type of Decision

Meeting Date | August 22nd, 2002 Report Date August 14, 2002

Priority X | High Low

Decision Requested X Yes No

Direction Only Type of x | Open Closed

Report Title
POLICE SERVICES BOARD FEES

This report and recommendation(s) have been reviewed by the
X Finance Division and the funding source has been identified.

Revenue from these fees are reflected in the Pursuant to Section 220.1(8) of the Municipal
2002 police budget Act, the City of Greater Sudbury approves the

fees and charges imposed by the Greater
Sudbury Police Services Board pursuant to
the False Alarm Reduction By-Law 2002-01
and the Board Schedule of Fees for the
reproduction of photographs authorized by
Board Resolution 2002-35.

X | Background Attached Recommendation Continued

Recommended by the General Manager Recommended by the C.A.O.

. [}
i NY) , .
D. sinic General Manager, Corporate Services and Mark Mieto
Acting General Manager, Emergency Services Acting Chief Admikjistrati




Title: Police Services Board Fees Page #2
Date: august 14, 2002

Report Prepared By Division Review
Heather A. Salter Ron Swiddle
Deputy City Solicitor Director of Legal Services/City Solicitor

Section 220.1(8) of the Municipal Act requires local boards of a municipality to obtain approval by
resolution for fees or charges imposed by the board.

The City of Greater Sudbury Police Services Board has recently passed a False Alarm Reduction
By-Law 2002-01 which provides for the imposition of certain fees for the registration of alarms
and charges for attendance at false alarms.

The Board has also implemented a new fee structure for the reproduction of photographs
requested for civil proceedings to reflect changes in the processing procedure.

Copies of the relevant Board Reports are attached.

4y




GREATER SUDBURY POLICE SERVICES BOARD

/
MOTION# 2002-3§

SECONDED: (o W DATE: Feblruary 21, 2002

THAT the Board amend the current Schedule of Fees to reflect a new processing procedure and
fee structure for the reproduction of photographs requested for civil proceedings.

4



GREATER SUDBURY POLICE SERVICES BOARD

DATE: February 12, 2002

SUBJECT: _Amendment to Schedule of Fees for the Reproduction of Photographs

RECOMMENDATION:

That the Board amend the current Schedule of Fees to reflect a new processing procedure
and fee structure for the reproduction of photographs requested for civil proceedings.

BACKGROUND:

cordance with the current Schedule of Fees for copies of police records, requests for
subject to a fee of $20.00 (plus GST) for each photograph

requested. The current practice of supplying the requester with an 8 X 10 coloured
photograph is time consuming and costly in terms of our handling and processing time.
This practice can also be very costly to the requester as the majority of requests received

are for a large number of photographs.

In ac
copies of photographs are

CURRENT SITUATION:

Given our availability for electronic imagery reproduction, it is proposed that all requests
for photographs for all civil proceedings be processed via electronic scanning. Forensic
personne] will electronically scan the images from the film negative to a compact disc
and the requester will be billed a handling fee of $120.00 (plus GST) as well as an

additional fee of $2.50 (plus GST) per scanned image.

This amendment is hightighted on the attached fee schedule, which is forwarded to all

Insurance Companies and Lawyers and is available to all members of the public.

HE



AJEX V. MQLauity ki
Chief of Police Qp

Chef de police
190 rue Brady Street
Sudbury, Ontario GREATER SUDBURY POLICE SERVICE
P3EI1C?
The current fee schedule for copies of police records, as approved by the Police
Services Board, are as follows:
Emergency 311 urgence RECORDS FEE GST TOTAL
Telftél: Administration
705.675.9171 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT REPORT 27.10 1.90 29.00
GOR SYNOPSIS REPORT 27.00 1.9 29.00
Fax Administration STATEMENT/SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT 1542 1.08 16.50
205.674.70%0 PHOTOGRAPHS:
ELECTRONIC REPRODUCATION OF
Fax Operations/ PHOTOGRAPH(S) ON COMPACT DISC 120.00 8.40 128.40
tons PLUS
~05.675.8871 COST PER SCANNED IMAGE 2.50 17 2.67
FINGERPRINTS 15.42 1.08 16.50
www_police sudbury.on.a CRIMINAL RECORD SEARCHES 1542 1.08 16.50
CRIMINAL RECORD SEARCHES- 10.28 072 11.00
VOLUNTEERS
BINGO/LOTTERY APPLICANT 1542 1.08 16.50
(COST PER ORGANIZATION)
rdress all VISA/EMPLOYMENT CLEARANCE LETTER 20.56 1.4 22.00
respondence 10 the ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CONTAINED 1542 1.08 16.50
Chief of Police ON BACK OF MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT
REPORT
s SPECIAL OCCASION PERMIT LETTERS 20.56 144 22.00
f:,f;:o;djﬁ' e STATISTICAL INFORMATION 5327 173 $7.00
Chef de police (FEE PER HOUR ~1/2 HOUR MINIMUM)
DESTRUCTION OF FINGERPRINTS 378 222 34.00
CHARGES WITHDRAWN
AGENCIES (LAWYERS & INSURANCE CO. 5327 373 57.00
REQUESTING INTERVIEW WITH OFFICER
(FEE PER HOUR - MINIMUM % HOUR)
ACCIDENT RECONSTRUCTION REPORT 160.75 11.25 172.00
CRUISER RENTAL (FEE PER HOUR) 3738 262 40.00
APPLICATION FOR PARADE OR 49.53 3.47 53.00
PUBLIC EVENT

Effective February 21, 2002.

Our Community - Our Commitment » Nolre communaute - Notre engagement



GREATER SUDBURY POLICE SERVICES BOARD

MOVED__ Lo Dol Motion # 2002« _ /3 _
<

SECONDED M January 28, 2002

THAT the Board approves the Greater Sudbury Police Services Board False Alarm

Reduction By-Law 2002-1

-CARRIED-

CHAIR /‘ ; / ;&/mq/v/ﬂ-h




Greater Sudbury Police Services Board

False Alarm Reduction By-Law

2002-01

51





